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General Division, Creative Honors
April 2017

“Flamingo  Season” by Jan Lightfoot

“The Flower  Stalker” by Gary Cawood

“Running  In the Woods” by Dave Kent

“Norwegian Window Reflection” by Laurie Friedman

“Umbrella” by Ed Lindquist

“Chromatic Mud” by Truman Holtzclaw

“Camouflaged  Footsteps” by Jan Lightfoot
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“Running Giraffe, Kenya” by Ron Larsen

“All Lanes Closed” by Lucille van Ommering“Portrait Papua New Guinea” by Ron Larsen

General Division, Creative Honors
& Scores April 2017

Berger Irene...................Excited Peacock..................................... 10........ Pansies.................................................. 10.........
Berger Irene...................Straw Flower.......................................... 11............................................................................... 31
Berger Jim......................Area 51.................................................. 11........ Country Home in Vermont................... 11.........
Berger Jim......................Mating Call............................................ 10........ Winter in the Vineyard......................... 11..... 43
Cawood Gary.................The Flower Stalker................................ 12............................................................................... 12
Friedman Laurie.............Norwegian Window Reflection............. 12............................................................................... 12
Goldman Don.................Electric Guppy....................................... 11........ Sideview Mirror Mania........................ 11..... 22
Holtzclaw Truman .........Happy Face............................................ 10........ Chromatic Mud.................................... 12..... 22
Kent Dave .....................Palms..................................................... 10........ Running in the Woods.......................... 12..... 22
Kent Gay........................Glowing Alstroemeria............................ 11............................................................................... 11
Larsen Ron.....................Portrait Papua New Guinea................... 12........ Running Giraffe - Kenya...................... 12..... 24
Leide-Lynch Kristian.......Breaking Wave....................................... 10........ Fir Cones.............................................. 10..... 20
Lightfoot Jan .................Camouflaged Footsteps.......................... 12........ Checkered Flyway............................... 13.........
Lightfoot Jan..................Fire Storm.............................................. 11........ Flamingo Season.................................. 12..... 48
Lindquist Ed...................Umbrella................................................ 12........ Silhouette Band.................................... 11..... 23
Maurizi Barbara.............Cracked Paint Variation......................... 10........ This is Us Dance.................................. 11..... 21
McCaleb Peggy .............Sandhill Crane in Flight......................... 11........ Snowy Path.......................................... 11..... 22
Price Willis.....................Windy Day at the Dunes........................ 12........ Speed.................................................... 11..... 23
Snyder Jeanne................Fall Leaf Abstract.................................. 11........ Angry Bird........................................... 11.........
Snyder Jeanne................Cherry Blossoms in Old Cemetery........ 11........ Last of the Lotus.................................. 10..... 43
Van Ommering Lucille ...All Lanes Closed................................... 12........ By the Light of the Silvery Moon........ 11.........
Van Ommering Lucille....Shopper’s View of the World................. 11........ Solar Fantasia....................................... 11..... 45
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General Division, Open Honors April 2017

Image of the Night  General Division, Open
“Island in the Sky” by Jan Lightfoot

“Cathedral Rocks, Yosemite” by Charlie Willard

“Street Performers  Bergen” by Mel Wright

“Menage a Trois” by Lucille van Ommering
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General Division, Open Honors
April 2017

“Portrait of Bita” by Donna Sturla

“Study in Lines and Light” by Lucille van Ommering

“Antique Beauty, 1930  Model” by Gary Cawood “Trees in the  Park” by Jeanne Snyder

“The Old Sugar Mill in Clarksburg” 
by Werner Krueger
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“Monument Valley” by Ron Larsen“Crater Lake Sunset” by Charlie Willard

“Fajitas Step One” by Robert Benson

“The  Bowery” by Jim Berger

“Justicia” by Jan Lightfoot“Raging Waters” by Lucille van Ommering

General Division, Open Honors April 2017
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“Torres del  Paine” by Jan Lightfoot

“Eastern Sierra’s Movie Road” by Julius Kovatch

“Tahoe, Monochrome” by Dave Kent

“Death Valley Ripples” by Truman Holtzclaw “Foggy Morning Rays, Crescent City” by Peggy McCaleb

“Mono Lake Shoreline and Reflections” by Julius Kovatch

“Oak Creek, Sedona Arizona” by Ed Lindquist

General Division, Open Honors
April 2017
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Benson, Robert............April Showers Yolo County	 11	 Fajitas Step One...................................... 12......... 23
Berger, Irene................Old Bottles	 11	 Table Setting........................................... 10.............
Berger, Irene................Apple Orchard	 11	 Morning Sun........................................... 11......... 43
Berger, Jim..................Memorable	 9	 Past Entrance Bodie................................ 11.............
Berger, Jim..................Starting Point	 11	 The Bowery............................................. 12......... 43
Cawood, Gary ............Antique Beauty, 1930 Model A Ford	 12	 The Queen and Her Retinue.................... 11......... 23
Friedman, Laurie.........Carnevale Couple	 11	 Sunset Primary Colors............................ 10......... 21
Goldman, Don.............Takeoff Over Yellowstone	 11	 Monkey Business.................................... 11......... 22
Gomes, Tom ...............Shooting the Curl at Steamer Lane	 10	 Sunrise at Slab Creek.............................. 10......... 20
Goodwin, Theo...........Three Hindu Women, Pushkar	 11	 Man with Camel, Pushkar....................... 11......... 22
Holtzclaw, Truman......Dragon’s Rise	 11	 Death Valley Ripples............................... 12......... 23
Kent, Dave..................Sentinels Overlooking Bryce	 11	 Tahoe Monochrome................................ 12......... 23
Kent, Gay....................Old Log Barn	 11	 Giant Starfish Flower, Stapelia Gigantea... 10......... 21
Kovatch, Julius ...........Eastern Sierra’s Movie Road	 12	 Mono Lake Shoreline and Reflections.... 12......... 24
Krueger, Werner .........Pottery at Mission Tumacacori	 11	 The Old Sugar Mill in Clarksburg.......... 12......... 23
Larsen, Ron.................Ice Cave, Iceland	 11	 Monument Valley.................................... 12......... 23
Leide-Lynch, Kristian.....Eurasian Eagle Owl with Handler	 11	 Oyster Mushroom................................... 10......... 21
Lightfoot, Jan..............Justicia	 12	 Sunset at Rodeo Beach............................ 12.............
Lightfoot, Jan..............Torres del Paine	 12	 Island in the Sky...................................... 13......... 49
Lindquist, Ed ..............Break in Storm at Preserve	 11	 Oak Creek, Sedona Arizona.................... 12......... 23
Maurizi, Barbara.........Sun-Dappled Dogwood Blossom 	 9	 Unfurling Dogwood Blossom................. 11......... 20
McCaleb, Peggy .........Foggy Morning Rays, Crescent City	 12	 Peaceful Moment.................................... 10......... 22
Price, Willis ................Egret in Seclusion	 10	 Follow the Clouds................................... 11......... 21
Sandler Anne ..............A Capitol Moon	 12	 Homeless................................................. 11......... 23
Snyder, ,Jeanne ..........Ragged Curtain in Window	 11	 Table Mountain Sunset........................... 11.............
Snyder, Jeanne............Trees in the Park	 12	 Fort Steele Bunk House.......................... 10......... 44
Sturla, Donna..............Portrait of a Wild Mustang	 11	 Portrait of Bita......................................... 12......... 23
van Ommering, Lucille ...Enchanted Castle	 11	 Menage a Trois........................................ 12.............
van Ommering, Lucille ....Study in Lines and Light	 12	 Raging Waters......................................... 12......... 47
van Ommering, Gert ....Self Portrait	 10	 Draftsman’s Still Life.............................. 11......... 21
Willard, Charlie...........Cathedral Rocks, Yosemite	 12	 Crater Lake Sunset.................................. 12......... 24
Wright Mel .................Street Performers, Bergen Norway	 12	 Street Scene Through Old Glass ............ 10......... 22
York, John ..................Around the Corner from Picasso Museum	 11	 Tanajaste................................................. 11......... 22

General Division, Open Section Scores   April 2017
Donna Sturla, Director  *  Barbara Maurizi, Assistant  *  Sam Shaw, Judge

“Sunset at Rodeo  Beach” by Jan Lightfoot “A Capitol Moon” by Anne Sandler
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ALL-DAY WITH JEFF
Sponsored by the Yerba Buena Chapter 
of the Photographic Society of America

Jeff Cable, renowned Olympics photographer, will
present a full-day seminar on Sports, Night Scenes, 
and Travel Photography, including some of his favorite 
personal shots
Saturday, May 13 • 9:00 am to 4:30 pm
Andrew Carnegie Lecture Hall - San Leandro Library
300 Estudillo Ave., San Leandro
Registration Fee: $50 for PSA Members until May 6
($55 thereafter and at door)
$60 for Non-PSA-Members ($65 thereafter and at Door)
8:30 am door open/walk-in registration

Jeff Cable is an inspiring speaker, no matter what aspects of pho-
tography he chooses to cover. He is best known for his artistic pas-
sion, his easy-going attitude and his ability to capture the emotion
of any moment. His photography from portraits to sports to travel is
exceptional. A testimonial from B & H Photo spells it out:

“Jeff Cable is a rock star in the world of photography educa-
tion. He not only knows his stuff, but he has the unique gift
of being able to meet his students at their level and make
complicated technical information both easy to understand
and entertaining. His events sell out within minutes of being
posted, and his videos are among the most viewed on our
website. Our attendees always leave excited about what
they've learned and asking when he'll be back. Truly, any pro-
gram is lucky to get him!”

Jeff Cable started his profes-
sional photography career in the
San Francisco Bay Area in 2004,
photographing personal events.
Since then he has earned respect
around the globe, and is best
known for capturing photos for
the US Olympic Committee. He
has photographed the last five
Olympic games, including the
2008 Summer Olympic Games
in Beijing, the 2010 Winter
Olympic Games in Vancouver,
the 2012 Summer Olympics in
London, the 2014 Winter
Olympics in Sochi, Russia and
the 2016 Summer Olympics in
Rio de Janeiro.
Jeff also teaches photography to
photo enthusiasts and profes-
sionals around the world, in-
cluding Africa, Australia, China,
Europe, South America, and
across the United States. He is
one of the most watched and re-
spected instructors of photogra-
phy, with millions of viewers of
his free online photography
classes. He also writes weekly in
his photography blog, which is
read by more than 60,000 peo-
ple a month.

(Registration form on page 2)
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Alcatraz at Night
  On May 2nd Dave Henry will be conducting an 
evening workshop on Alcatraz. This isn’t one of 
our Live Learning events because the National Park 
permitting process doesn’t allow Canon enough time 
to put it on the website. This is a rare event. I have 
been trying to secure a permit for this workshop 
over a year.
  We will have the island to ourselves from 6:30 pm 
to 10:30 pm with four rangers, with keys, to allow 
access to anywhere we want to go on the island, 
including the shops, kitchen, showers and basements 
dating back to the Civil War!
  We leave the Embarcadero at 6 pm sharp and will 
return by 11 pm.
  The cost is only $219 per photographer. There is 
very limited space on the shuttle boat so make a 
decision as soon as you can. With only two weeks 
until the class, once you’ve committed, there’s 
no refunds unless you can find a replacement or 
someone from the wait list takes your place.
For additional information, send me an email 
or you can pay immediately using PayPal to 
Davehenryphotography@gmail.com.

https://psa-photo.org

The PSA International Annual Conference
The Photographic Society of America’s (PSA) week-long International Annual Conference offers you the 
opportunity to improve your photographic skills by participating in a myriad of activities.  The conference is an 
educational and networking experience held each year in September or October in a different US city.  An overview 
of the rich culture of the conference is found in the history of the PSA Annual Conference that was prepared for 
the PSA 75th Anniversary. During a conference, registrants participate in classes, workshops, instructional photo 

shoots and photo tours.  During a conference, registrants 
participate in classes, workshops, instructional photo 
shoots and photo tours.  The opening of the conference 
is a business meeting which also recognizes member 
achievements with award presentations.
Information at https://psa-photo.org

North American International Exhibition  
Sierra Camera Club will again be sponsoring a PSA 
International Photo Competition.  The judging 
is scheduled to take place in November.  More 
information to come on dates for entries and 
categories.

Committee:
Jan Lightfoot, Chair
Cheryl Glackin
Kristian Leide-Lynch

Gay Kent
Jeanne Snyder
Susan Hall

Thank you to Mike’s 
Camera for their support and 
printing of our newsletter  
the “Gammagram”.
Gay Kent, Editor & Sierra 
Camera Club President


